502510196 09/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee's address to SCHLOSS EYBESFELD JOESS 1 E, LEBRING, AUSTRIA 8403 previously recorded on Reel 031157 Frame 0393. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction to Assignee's address.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SD SENSORDYNAMICS GMBH	04/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXIM INTEGRATED GMBH	
Street Address:	SCHLOSS EYBESFELD JOESS 1 E	
City:	LEBRING	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	8403	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12445398

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8043447999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: lcouch@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60291.000077
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Miner
Signature:	/James R. Miner/
Date:	09/26/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=CorrectedAssignment2#page1.tif source=CorrectedAssignment2#page2.tif source=CorrectedAssignment2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 031287 FRAME: 0279

JH \$40.00 12445

502510196



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SEPTEMBER 9, 2013

PTAS

HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW WASHINGTON, DC 20037

502483396

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 09/05/2013

REEL/FRAME: 031157/0393

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: CHANGE OF NAME (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

60291.000077

ASSIGNOR:

SD SENSORDYNAMICS GMBH

DOC DATE: 04/23/2012

ASSIGNEE:

MAXIM INTEGRATED GMBH
SCHLOSS EYBESFELD #053 1 E
LEBRING, AUSTRIA 8403 JOESS

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12445398

FILING DATE: 01/04/2010

ISSUE DATE:

PATENT NUMBER:
TITLE: SENSOR FOR DETECTING ACCELERATION

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

SUBMISSION TYPE	•	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONV	EYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date			Execution Date	
SD SENSORDYNAMICS GMBH		1	04/23/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY	RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	MAXIM INTEGRATED GMBH			
Street Address:	SCHLOSS EYBESFELD JOSS 1 E			
City:	LEBRING			
State/Country:	AUSTRIA			
Postal Code:	8403			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1	I		
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 124		12445398		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	lumber: 2027782201			
Phone:	2029551500			
Email:	lcouch@hunton.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name				
Address Line 1:	2200 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW			
Address Line 4:	Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037			
<u> </u>				

60291.000077

James R. Miner

Signature:	/James R. Miner/	
Date:	09/05/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=Change of name - Maxim Integrated GmbH#page1.tif source=Change of name - Maxim Integrated GmbH#page2.tif source=Change of name - Maxim Integrated GmbH#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
	PAT2527693 09/05/2013 \$40	

file: ///C: /Users/03864/App Data/Local/Microsoft/Windows/Temporary % 20 Internet % 20 Files... 9/5/2013